PARIS ==m n FRANCE

JANUARY 2325 2020

' MARRIOTT RIVE GAUCHE & CONFERENCE CENTER

B\ CONTROVERSIES & UPDATES
w9  IN VASCULAR SURGERY
WWW.CACVS.0RG




JANUARY 23-29 2020

WWW.CACVS.0RG

2020 STATISTICS



JANUARY 23-23 2020

| PARIS | FRANCE
WWW.CACVS.0RG

Number of registrants : 1 125

60 countries represented at the congress
36 exhibitors / sponsors
137 faculty members
281 presentations
33 eposters
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The CACVS 2020 edition gathered
201 French Vascular surgeons
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BREAKDOWN BY CATEGORY

Industry
29%

Attendees
59%
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DELEGATES BREAKDOWN
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DELEGATES BREAKDOWN BY SPECIALTY
(EXCLUDING INDUSTRY)

Surgeons
62%
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GEOGRAPHIC BREAKDOWN

Africa| | America
Mlddle East 4% 1%
1/
A5|a & Oceania

2%
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GEOGRAPHIC BREAKDOWN
TOP 5 WITHIN EUROPE (EXCLUDING FRANCE)

The Netherlands
10%

Gelr:':;my Belgium
’ 36%

Italy
19%

United Kingdom
21%
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34% OF THE PARTICIPANTS BENEFITED FROM
AN INDUSTRY GRANT

Yes
34%

No
66%
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PARTIPANT’S EVALUATION

At the end of CACVS 2020, 262 physicians
filled in the evaluation.

The survey hereafter is based on their
answers.
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PROGRAM EVUALUATION
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96% of the participants found that the
congress fulfilled their educational goals and
expected learning outcomes

Totally disagree
1%

Totally agree

Agree 50%

46%
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97% of the participants have learnt
information at this event that will help them
to improve their practice

Disagree Totally disagree
2% 1%

Totally Agree
47%

50%
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97% of the participants agreed that the
education provided at this event consistently
was very good or excellent

S Totally disagree
2% 1%

Totally Agree
45%

Agree
52%
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97% of the participants agreed that there was
sufficient time for discussions, questions &
answers and learner engagement

Disagree Totally disagree
2% 1%

‘ Totally Agree

45%

Agree
52%
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98% of the participants thought that the
information presented consistently was
supported by a valid scientific evidence base

Disagree
2%

Totally Agree
46%

Agree
52%
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98% of the participants thought that the
speakers consistently were very good or
excellent

Disagree
2%

Totally Agree
44%

Agree
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94% of the participants agreed that there
was no bias in any of the scheduled
educational events

Totally Agree
33%

Agree
61%
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GENERAL INFORMATION
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100% of the participants were satisfied by
the general organization

Totally agree
100%
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92% of the participants were satisfied by the
meeting facilities

Poor
2%

Excellent
49%

Good
43%
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84% of the participants were satisfied by the
congress prices

Poor

Fair 1%
15%
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99% of the participants were satisfied by the
scientific program

Good
45%
Excellent
54%
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87% of the participants were satisfied by the
congress catering
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97% of the participants were satisfied by the
congress staff

r
3%

Excellent
56%
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100% of the participants were satisfied by
the registration desk
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92% of the participants were satisfied by the
Marriott Rive Gauche Hotel 4*
accommodation




| PARIS | FRANCE

CONTROVERSES ET ACTUALITES EN CHIRURGIE VASCULAIRE JAN UARY 23 25 2020
[

WWW.CACVS.0RG

93% of the participants received all
information needed about industry grants
from Divine [id]

o
7%
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82% of the participants received all
information needed about industry grants
from the industry

No

Yes
82%
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CONGRESS EVALUATION
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91% of the participants found all congress
rooms easily

Yes

Mo

0 20 100 150 200 250
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Rooms the most difficult to find

Auditorium (Level -1)

Room B (Level 0) 28 (37 3 %)
Yenous workshop room (Level
Z)
ePoster Presentations room 27 (36 %)

Industry workshops
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92% of the participants found all exhibitors
they were looking for

Yes 223 (92,1 %)

Mo 19 (7,9 %)

0 50 100 150 200 250
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81% of the participants liked the buffet
service set up and food

Very much
Cluite much
Mot much

Mot at all

0 a0 100 150
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INTEREST & ATTENDANCE



| PARIS | FRANCE

CONTROVERSES ET ACTUALITES EN CHIRURGIE VASCULAIRE JAN UARY 23 25 2020
[

WWW.CACVS.0RG

68% of the participants were interested in
the AV access session on Friday morning

No
32%

Yes
68%




| PARIS | FRANCE

CONTROVERSES ET ACTUALITES EN CHIRURGIE VASCULAIRE JAN UARY 23 25 2020
-

WWW.CACVS.0RG

52% of the participants attended the AV
access session on Friday morning




| PARIS | FRANCE

CONTROVERSES ET ACTUALITES EN CHIRURGIE VASCULAIRE JAN UARY 23 25 2020
-

WWW.CACVS.0RG

57% of the participants were interested in
the Cardio-thoracic session on Friday
afternoon

No
43%
Yes
57%
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57% of the participants attended the Cardio-
thoracic session on Friday afternoon

ch Yes
50% 50%
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77% of the participants were interested in
the Venous session on Saturday

No
23%

Yes
77%
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63% of the participants attended the Venous
session on Saturday

No
37%

Yes
63%
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SIMULATNEOUS TRANSLATION
EVALUATION
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= 33% of the participants used the translation
headphones of the main session

= 70% of the users were satisfied by the quality of the
translation during the main session

Average Bid
8% 2%

Good
16%

Excellent
7%

No headphones used
67%
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= 31% of the participants used the translation
headphones of the sessions held in the Room B

= 77% of the users were satisfied by the quality of the
translation of the sessions held in the Room B

Average Bad
6% 1%

Good
18%

Excellent
6%

No headphones used
69%
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INDUSTRY SIMPOSIA EVALUATION
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95% of the participants who attended the
Terumo Aortic symposium on Thursday found
it interesting

Very Interesting
19%

/ Interesting

41%

Not applicable
37%

Not interesting
3%
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95% of the partmpants who attended the
Cook symposium on Thursday found it
interesting

Very Interesting
18%

Not applicable
37%

Interesting
Not interesting 42%
3%
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95% of the participants who attended the
Medtronic symposium in the Main
Auditorium on Friday found it interesting

Very Interesting
19%

Not applicable
33%

Not interesting
3%
Interesting

45%
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94% of the participants who attended the
Abbott symposium in the Main Auditorium
on Friday found it interesting

Very Interesting
16%

Not applicable
38%

Interesting

. . 42%
Not interesting

4%
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92% of the participants who attended the
Bentley symposium in the Main Auditorium
on Friday found it interesting

Very Interesting
16%

Not applicable
35%

Not interesting
5%
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93% of the participants who attended the
Boston Scientific symposium in the Main
Auditorium on Friday found it interesting

Very Interesting
16%

Not applicable
38%

Interesting

. . 42%
Not interesting
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95% of the participants who attended the
Bard symposium in the Room B on Friday
found it interesting

Very Interesting
17%

/ Interesting
41%

Not interesting
3%

Not applicable
39%
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93% of the participants who attended the Bard
symposium on Saturday found it interesting

Very Interesting
16%

Not applicable
41%
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95% of the participants who attended the Gore
symposium on Saturday found it interesting

Very Interesting
17%

Interesting
38%

Not interesting
3%

Not applicable
42%
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INDUSTRY WORKSHOPS EVALUATION
- EXHIBITION HALL -
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97% of the participants who attended the
Boston Scientific workshop on the Exhibition
Hall found it interesting

Very interesting
15%

Not applicable
39%

Interesting

Not interesting 44%
2%
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93% of the participants who attended the
Abbott workshop on the Exhibition Hall
found it interesting

Very interesting
16%

Not applicable
40%

Interesting
40%
Not interesting

4%
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93% of the participants who attended the
Phillips workshop on the Exhibition Hall
found it interesting

Very interesting
15%

Not applicable
43%

Interesting
39%

Not interesting
3%
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98% of the participants who attended the
Terumo workshop on the Exhibition Hall
found it interesting

Very interesting
15%

Interesting
42%

Not interesting
1%

Not applicable
42%
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INDUSTRY HANDS-ON WORKSHOPS EVALUATION
- LEVEL 2 -



| PARIS | FRANCE

CONTROVERSES ET ACTUALITES EN CHIRURGIE VASCULAIRE
-
Iy

WWW.CACVS.0RG

94% of the participants who attended the Evar
& Sizing Planning workshop found it interesting

Very interesting
18%

Not applicable
50%
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94% of the participants who attended the
Embolization workshop found it interesting

Very interesting
16%

Not applicable
51%

Interesting

30%

Not interesting
3%
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94% of the participants who attended the
CEA workshop found it interesting

Very interesting
19%

Not applicable
51%

Interesting
27%

Not interesting
3%
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96% of the participants who attended the Dose
Reduction Strategies workshop found it
interesting

Very interesting
14%

Not applicable

0,
23% Interesting

31%

Not interesting
2%
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INDUSTRY VENOUS WORKSHOPS EVALUATION
- LEVEL 2 -
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91% of the participants who attended the
Bard venous workshop found it interesting

Very interesting
16%

Not applicable

53% .
Interesting

27%

Not interesting
4%
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94% of the participants who attended the
Biolitec venous workshop found it interesting

Very interesting
14%

Not applicable
53%
Interesting
30%

Not interesting
3%
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92% of the participants who attended the LSO
Medical venous workshop found it interesting

Very interesting
22%

Not applicable
50%

Interesting
24%

Not interesting
4%
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94% of the participants who attended the
Medtronic venous workshop found it interesting

Very interesting
15%

Not applicable
52%
Interesting
30%

Not interesting
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WEBSITE / APPLICATION / VOD
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New visitors

’ i

Returning
visitors
82%

|/ WEBSITE

Users : 9204
New users : 9086
Number of sessions per user: 1,57

Average duration of each session per user: 2min54

Number of pages viewed: 39143
Views in French: 32,45%
Views in English: 33,99%
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|/ WEBSITE

Page Pageswvues  Vuesuniques  Temps moyen passé aur la page
39 143 30 627 00:01:42
% du totak % du total: Valeur moy. pour |2 vue:
100,00 % 100,00 %= el -42
{239 143) (30 627} (0,00 %)
1.7 ; E_ 4353%1; . _5,;!:431 00:0129
2. jfr/accueil ; 2 ;E |:1iﬂﬁgﬁﬂ 00:01:12
3. /jeudi-23-janvier 1:11*.;24:} - 1%53] 00:01:29
4. jfrjvendredi-24janvier (;,5':;113} [2’5%5_?;5]' 00:02:11
5. ffridayjanuary-24 .;;,5[?73 Wﬁ% 00:01:57
6. /registration m‘ﬁ*} [2'5?;__3_??] 00:04:13
7. ffr/jeudi23janvier-2 wﬁ}} u:uﬁ:'} 00:01:34
8. /fir/le-confessionnal (1_123156} [2,11}';3%2] 00:03:36
9. J/saturday-january-25 mﬂg I:zggf] 00:01:36
10. /generakinformation 785 062 00:01:19

(201 %) 216 %)
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1l/ APPLICATION

Number of downloads: 330
Download location :

-  France: 168

- England : 116

- Others : 46

Number of uses: 4100
Average duration per session: 1min20
Number of users with push notifications on: 230
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I1l/ VOD

French VOD:
- Pages viewed: 268
- Single views: 187

English VOD:
- Pages viewed: 167
- Single views: 113
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CACVS NEXT EDITION
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93% OF THE PARTICIPANTS PLAN TO COME
BACK NEXT YEAR

7%
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